

State of Alabama
Unified Judicial System
Form CR-58 Rev. 8/98

WARRANT OF ARREST

(Felonies, Misdemeanors, or Violations)



ELECTRONICALLY FILED
11/21/2025 2:23 PM
01-DC-2025-909702.00
01-WR-2025-910454.00
DISTRICT COURT OF
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA
JACQUELINE ANDERSON SMITH, CLERK

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JEFFERSON - BIRMINGHAM COUNTY, ALABAMA

STATE OF ALABAMA v. AISSATOU CAMARA

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITHIN THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

☒ Probable cause has been found on a Complaint filed in the court against (name or description of person to be arrested)

AISSATOU CAMARA

charging the offense of

1. ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - 13A-006-022 CLASS: TYPE: M

as described in the Complaint.

☐ An Indictment has been returned by the grand jury of this county against (name or description of person to be arrested)

charging the offense of

☐ YOU ARE THEREFORE ORDERED to arrest the person named or described above and bring that person before a judge or magistrate of this court to answer the charges against that person and have with you then and have this Warrant of Arrest with your return thereon. If a judge or magistrate of this court is unavailable, or if the arrest is made in another county, you shall take the accused person before the nearest or most accessible judge or magistrate in the county of arrest.

☒ You may release the accused person without taking the accused person before a judge or magistrate:

☒ If the accused person enters into a bond in the amount of \$ 500.00 with cash or sufficient sureties by an approved professional bonding company or property with the court clerk.

☐ If the accused person posts a cash bond in the amount of \$ _____ with the court clerk.

☐ On his or her personal recognizance

Bond Conditions:

☐ No Bond

DONE this 21st day of November, 2025

Date

/s/LINDSEY STRICKLAND

Judge/Court Clerk/Magistrate/Warrant Clerk

WARRANT OF ARREST
(Felonies, Misdemeanors, or Violations)**IDENTIFICATION OF ACCUSED PERSON**

Name of Accused (or Alias)					Telephone Number		
AISSATOU CAMARA							
Social Security Number		Driver's License Number		Date of Birth	Age	Race	Sex
[REDACTED]		[REDACTED]		[REDACTED]		BLACK	F
Height	Weight	Hair	Eyes	Complexion			
[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]				
Address of Accused (or Alias)			City		State	Zip Code	
[REDACTED]			BIRMINGHAM		AL	[REDACTED]	
Name of Employer					Employer's Telephone Number		
Address of Employer			City		State	Zip Code	

TRACKING NUMBERS

Tracking Number	Description
[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]

State of Alabama Unified Judicial System Form CR-58 Rev. 8/98	WARRANT OF ARREST (Felonies, Misdemeanors, or Violations)	Warrant Number 01-WR-2025-910454.00
		Case Number

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, the undersigned law enforcement officer, certify that I executed the foregoing WARRANT OF ARREST by arresting the accused person named (or described) therein at 12:43 o'clock ☐ a.m. ☒ p.m. on the 21st day of November, 2025, in JEFFERSON - BIRMINGHAM COUNTY, ALABAMA

After arrest, the accused person was:

☐ Released on appearance bond

☒ Placed in Jail

DONE this 21st day of November, 2025

Date

Signature

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office

2200 8th Avenue North, Melvin Bailey Justice Cente

Birmingham, AL 35203

2053255700



ELECTRONICALLY FILED

11/21/2025 2:23 PM

01-DC-2025-909701.00

01-WR-2025-910422.00

DISTRICT COURT OF

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

JACQUELINE ANDERSON SMITH, CLERK

State of Alabama
Unified Judicial System
Form CR-6 Rev. 8/98

COMPLAINT
(Felonies, Misdemeanors, or Violations -
District Court or Municipal Court)

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF JEFFERSON - BIRMINGHAM COUNTY, ALABAMA

STATE OF ALABAMA v. AISSATOU CAMARA

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared this day the undersigned complainant who, upon first being duly sworn, states on oath that he/she has probable cause for believing, and does believe, that Aissatou Camara, defendant, whose name is otherwise unknown to the complainant, did, prior to the commencement of this action, on or about 11/14/2025 (date of occurrence) commit the offense of

1. KIDNAPPING 1ST DEGREE - 13A-006-043 CLASS: TYPE: F

within the

☒ County of JEFFERSON - BIRMINGHAM

☐ City/Town of _____ or in the police jurisdiction thereof, in that he/she did:

(State specific facts here. Continue on a separate sheet of paper if needed.)

KIDNAPPING 1ST DEGREE: did, knowingly and willfully, abduct JESSICA MONIQUE ODOM, with the intent to hold her for ransom or reward and/or with intent to terrorize her, and/or with the intent to inflict physical injury upon her, in violation of Section 13A-6-43(a)(1) and/or 13A-6-43(a)(4) and/or 13A-6-43(a)(5), of the Code of Alabama,

in violation of

☒ Section 13A-006-043, Code of Alabama 1975.

☐ Municipal Ordinance Number _____, which embraces Section _____, Code of Alabama 1975, previously adopted, effective and in force at the time the offense was committed.

☐ Other _____

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this
20th day of November, 2025

Complainant Signature

/s/LINDSEY STRICKLAND

Judge/Magistrate/Warrant Clerk



ELECTRONICALLY FILED

11/21/2025 2:23 PM

01-DC-2025-909702.00

01-WR-2025-910454.00

DISTRICT COURT OF

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

JACQUELINE ANDERSON SMITH, CLERK

State of Alabama
Unified Judicial System
Form CR-6 Rev. 8/98

COMPLAINT
(Felonies, Misdemeanors, or Violations -
District Court or Municipal Court)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JEFFERSON - BIRMINGHAM COUNTY, ALABAMA

STATE OF ALABAMA v. AISSATOU CAMARA

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared this day the undersigned complainant who, upon first being duly sworn, states on oath that he/she has probable cause for believing, and does believe, that AISSATOU CAMARA, defendant, whose name is otherwise unknown to the complainant, did, prior to the commencement of this action, on or about 11/15/2025 1:30 AM (date of occurrence) commit the offense of

1. ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - 13A-006-022 CLASS: TYPE: M

within the

☒ County of JEFFERSON - BIRMINGHAM

☐ City/Town of _____ or in the police jurisdiction thereof, in that he/she did:

(State specific facts here. Continue on a separate sheet of paper if needed.)

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE: Jessica Odom reported that during the physical altercation, all three suspects (Gwladys Nzinga-Koumba, Aissatou Camara, Julia Ondo) began pulling her hair and locked the door in an attempt to prevent her from leaving the premises while Camara kept telling her to pay the remaining balance of \$50 dollars.

in violation of

☒ Section 13A-006-022, Code of Alabama 1975.

☐ Municipal Ordinance Number _____, which embraces Section _____, Code of Alabama 1975, previously adopted, effective and in force at the time the offense was committed.

☐ Other _____

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this

21st day of November, 2025

Complainant Signature

/s/LINDSEY STRICKLAND

Judge/Magistrate/Warrant Clerk